TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent		06/02/2014	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metokote Corporation		
Street Address:	1340 Neubrecht Road		
City:	Lima		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45801		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3069901	INSITE
Serial Number:	85037954	METOKOTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Moore & Van Allen PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

430 Davis Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039348.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014

Total Attachments: 4

900291055

source=Release TMS Wells Fargo to Metokote#page1.tif source=Release TMS Wells Fargo to Metokote#page2.tif source=Release TMS Wells Fargo to Metokote#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0010

source=Release TMS Wells Fargo to Metokote#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0011

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of June 2, 2014, is executed by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as agent (in such capacity, "Agent") for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (as defined in the Security Agreement, referred to below) in favor of METOKOTE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Grantor has, pursuant to a Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated September 30, 2013 (the "Guaranty Agreement") and a Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 30, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2013, at Reel 005151, Frame 0467, granted to Agent (for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers) a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, wishes to release, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, hereby releases, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Security Agreement. Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of Grantor.

[Signature page follows]

DB1/79206602

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name:

Title:

DB1/79206602

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
MetoKote Corporation	United States of America	INSITE®	3,069,901	March 21, 2006
MetoKote Corporation	United States of America	METOKOTE TM	85/037,954	May 13, 2010

Trade Names

None.

Common Law Trademarks

None.

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None.

Trademark Licenses

- Royalty Agreement, effective March 16, 2010, between MetoKote Corporation and MetoKote Deutschland GmbH, pursuant to which MetoKote Corporation grants to MetoKote Deutschland GmbH exclusive use of the MetoKote name, logo, identity symbols and sales literature in Germany.
- Royalty Agreement, effective June 2, 2006, between MetoKote Corporation and MetoKote CR s.r.o., pursuant to which MetoKote Corporation grants to MetoKote CR s.r.o. exclusive use of the MetoKote name, logo, identity symbols and sales literature in the Czech Republic.
- Royalty Agreement, effective January 1, 2006, between MetoKote Corporation and MetoKote Hungary Coating Limited Liability Company, pursuant to which MetoKote Corporation grants to MetoKote Hungary Coating Limited Liability Company exclusive use of the MetoKote name, logo, identity symbols and sales literature in Hungary.
- Royalty Agreement, effective January 1, 2004, between MetoKote Corporation and MetoKote de Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V., pursuant to which MetoKote Corporation grants to MetoKote de Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V. exclusive use of the MetoKote name, logo, identity symbols and sales literature in Mexico.
- Royalty Agreement, effective November 1, 2002, between MetoKote Corporation and MetoKote Canada Limited, pursuant to which MetoKote Corporation grants to MetoKote Canada Limited exclusive use of the MetoKote name, logo, identity symbols and sales literature in Canada.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 06/03/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0015